
1

Georgia Statewide Contract No. 99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0003
RECOMMENDATION FORM 

User Department’s Recommendation

Recommended Firm:      SHI International, Corp.      

User Department:       Innovation and Technology              

APPROVE (Please circle one):         YES                   NO                          

Name of Fund: General Fund 100 Object Code 522201 

Contract Award Amount: $196,070.00 

Justification: 

Rapid 7 Insight IDR and Insight VM Renewal - This serves as a system of record (SOR) that provides 
forensic log data that can be used for root cause analysis (RCA) in the case of a cyber event. This 
platform is critical, as the COVID-19 pandemic has magnified cybersecurity challenges that DeKalb 
County is faced with. This solution speeds along the investigation and remediation process when an 
incident occurs. Insight VM provides a fully available, scalable, and efficient way to collect 
vulnerability data, provides answers to DoIT Cyber, and minimizes risk by identifying and
forecasting vulnerabilities Without the Insight IDR and Insight VM, remediation and RCA efforts
significantly prevent our cyber staff and law enforcement from performing their jobs. Coverage 
Term 9/25/2021 – 9/24/2022. Total request $196,070.00.

_______________________________ 
Department Director

_______________________________
Date

YES
S



2


		2021-08-17T23:42:10+1200
	John A Matelski




